the supervision of a certified contractor that improves the energy 

efficiency of the property or replaces all or a portion of the 

energy from nonrenewable sources used in connection with the 

property with energy from renewable sources; 

4.  "Clean energy loan" means a loan in a maximum amount of 

Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00) originated by a 

participating public lender or a participating private lender to a 

qualified borrower for the purpose of financing one or more clean 

energy improvements to the borrower's primary residence; except 

that, if the qualified borrower is a nonprofit corporation or local 

government housing authority that provides units in a multiunit 

housing project as homes to individuals or families who meet the 

income qualifications of first-tier or second-tier qualified 

borrowers, the maximum amount of a loan shall be Twelve Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00) multiplied by the number of units 

in the multiunit housing project provided to the individuals or 

families; 

5.  "First-tier qualified borrower" means a qualified borrower 

whose income is less than eighty percent (80%) of area median 

income;